

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY

প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 782 দিশপুৰ, বৃহস্পতিবাৰ, 21 ডিচেম্বৰ, 2017, 30 আঘোণ, 1939 (শক)
No. 782 Dispur, Thursday, 21th December, 2017, 30th Agrahayana, 1939 (S.E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR
HIGHER EDUACTION DEPARTMENT
ASSAM SECRETARIAT: BLOCK 'C' GROUND FLOOR:: DISPUR

NOTIFICATIONS

The 30th November, 2017

No.AHE.339/2017/29.- In exercise of power conferred under Section 1 of The Kumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit and Ancient Studies University (Amendment) Act, 2017 (Assam Act No.XLI of 2017) the Governor of Assam is pleased to notify that the said Act has come into force with effect from 25th October, 2017 i.e., the day on which the Act was published in Assam Gazette.

AJAY TEWARI

Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Higher Education Department.

The 30th November, 2017

No. AHE.385/2017/197.- In exercise of power conferred under Section 1 of The Madhabdev University Act, 2017 (Assam Act No. XXXV of 2017) the Governor of Assam is pleased to notify that the said Act shall come into force with effect from 1st June, 2018.

AJAY TEWARI

Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Higher Education Department.

The 30th November, 2017

No. AHE.385/2017/198.- In exercise of power conferred under Section 1 of The Bhattadev University Act, 2017 (Assam Act No. XXXVI of 2017) the Governor of Assam is pleased to notify that the said Act shall come into force with effect from 1st June, 2018.

AJAY TEWARI

Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Higher Education Department.

The 30th November, 2017

No. AHE.385/2017/199.- In exercise of power conferred under Section 1 of The Rabindranath Tagore University Act, 2017 (Assam Act No. XXXIV of 2017) the Governor of Assam is pleased to notify that the said Act shall come into force with effect from 1st June, 2018.

AJAY TEWARI

Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Higher Education Department.